

**E.I.D. - Parry (India) Limited**

Regd.Office : Dare House, 234, N.S.C.Bose Road, Parrys Corner, Chennai 600001, India.

Tel : 91.44 25306789 Fax : 91.44. 25341609 / 25340858

CIN : L24211TN1975PLC006989

Website : www.eidparry.com

9<sup>th</sup> June, 2017

|                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                         |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| BSE Limited<br>Corporate Relationship Department<br>1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda<br>Building,<br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,<br>Dalal Street, Fort,<br>Mumbai - 400 001. | National Stock Exchange of India<br>Limited<br>Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor<br>Plot No.C/1, G. Block<br>Bandra Kurla Complex<br>Bandra (E)<br>Mumbai - 400 051 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Operational Data to be submitted to SISMA for May, 2017**

Please find enclosed the Operational Data of the Company's Sugar Factories in Tamil Nadu and Puducherry for the month of May, 2017 which would be submitted to South Indian Sugar Mills Association (SISMA).

We request you to kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For **E.I.D. - Parry (India) Limited****G.Jalaja**  
**Company Secretary**

FACTORY NAME & PLACE :

EID PARRY (INDIA) LTD, ARIYUR

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of May 17

| Season 2016 - 17 |  | Main         | Special |
|------------------|--|--------------|---------|
| Start date       |  | Yet to start | NA      |
| Close date       |  | NA           | NA      |

| CANE REGISTRATION<br>(acres) |  | Season 2016 - 17 |         |
|------------------------------|--|------------------|---------|
| Month                        |  | Plant            | Ratoon  |
| Oct-16                       |  | 94.00            | 25.00   |
| Nov-16                       |  | 109.00           | 26.00   |
| Dec-16                       |  | 177.00           | 274.00  |
| Jan-17                       |  | 197.00           | 588.00  |
| Feb-17                       |  | 296.00           | 731.00  |
| Mar-17                       |  | 91.00            | 1001.00 |
| Apr-17                       |  | 93.00            | 168.00  |
| May-17                       |  | 123.00           | 50.00   |
| Jun-17                       |  |                  |         |
| Jul-17                       |  |                  |         |
| Aug-17                       |  |                  |         |
| Sep-17                       |  |                  |         |
| Total                        |  | 1180.00          | 2863.00 |

| CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY |                       |                      |               |                      |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|---------------|----------------------|
| Month                    | No of days<br>crushed | Cane crushed<br>(Mt) | Recovery<br>% | YTD<br>Recovery<br>% |
| Oct-16                   | 0                     | 0                    |               |                      |
| Nov-16                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Dec-16                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Jan-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Feb-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Mar-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Apr-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| May-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Jun-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Jul-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Aug-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Sep-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Total / Average          | 0                     | 0                    |               |                      |

| Sugar stock movement | Oct-16 | Nov-16 | Dec-16 | Jan-17 | Feb-17 | Mar-17 | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|----------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Production           |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer in          |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Purchase             |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total            | 0      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Domestic sale        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Export sale          |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer out         |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Reprocess loss       |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total            | 0      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Closing balance      | 0      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |

| Molasses movement              | Oct-16   | Nov-16   | Dec-16   | Jan-17   | Feb-17   | Mar-17   | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock                  | 1197.010 | 1197.010 | 1197.010 | 1197.010 | 1197.010 | 1197.010 |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Production                     |          |          |          |          |          |          |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Sales                          |          |          |          |          |          |          |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer to our own distillery |          |          |          |          |          |          |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Closing stock                  | 1197.010 | 1197.010 | 1197.010 | 1197.010 | 1197.010 | 1197.010 |        |        |        |        |        |        |

| COGENERATION        | Oct-16 | Nov-16 | Dec-16 | Jan-17 | Feb-17 | Mar-17 | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|---------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Power generated     |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Captive consumption |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Export to TNEB      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| 3rd party sale      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Difference          | 0      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |

| Total Dues from TANGEDCO: Not applicable |       |        |
|------------------------------------------|-------|--------|
| MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores           |       |        |
| Sl. No.                                  | Month | Amount |
| 1                                        |       |        |
| 2                                        |       |        |
| 3                                        |       |        |
| 4                                        |       |        |
| 5                                        |       |        |
| 6                                        |       |        |

**FACTORY NAME & PLACE :**

**E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PETTAVAI THALAI**

**Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of May 17**

|                  |            |            |
|------------------|------------|------------|
| Season 2016 - 17 | Main       | Special    |
| Start date       | 03-12-2016 | 31-05-2017 |
| Close date       | 26-02-2017 | NA         |

| CANE<br>REGISTRATION (acres) | Season 2016 - 17 |        |         |
|------------------------------|------------------|--------|---------|
|                              | Month            | Plant  | Ratoon  |
|                              | Oct-16           | 15.00  | 15.00   |
|                              | Nov-16           | 21.00  | 1.00    |
|                              | Dec-16           | 17.00  | 572.00  |
|                              | Jan-17           | 42.00  | 782.00  |
|                              | Feb-17           | 163.00 | 689.00  |
|                              | Mar-17           | 78.00  | 157.00  |
|                              | Apr-17           | 12.00  | 29.00   |
|                              | May-17           | 8.00   | 1.00    |
|                              | Jun-17           |        |         |
|                              | Jul-17           |        |         |
|                              | Aug-17           |        |         |
|                              | Sep-17           |        |         |
| Total                        |                  | 356.00 | 2246.00 |

| CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY |                       |                      |               |                      |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|---------------|----------------------|
| Month                    | No of days<br>crushed | Cane crushed<br>(Mt) | Recovery<br>% | YTD<br>Recovery<br>% |
| Oct-16                   | 0                     | 0                    |               |                      |
| Nov-16                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Dec-16                   | 29                    | 77659                | 8.34          | 8.34                 |
| Jan-17                   | 27                    | 85809                | 9.39          | 8.89                 |
| Feb-17                   | 26                    | 72013                | 9.70          | 9.14                 |
| Mar-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Apr-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| May-17                   | 1                     | 595                  |               |                      |
| Jun-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Jul-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Aug-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Sep-17                   |                       |                      |               |                      |
| Total / Average          | 83                    | 236076               |               | 9.14                 |

| Sugar stock movement (Mt) | Oct-16   | Nov-16  | Dec-16   | Jan-17    | Feb-17    | Mar-17    | Apr-17    | May-17    | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|---------------------------|----------|---------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock             | 1237.400 | 468.600 | 1.400    | 4116.500  | 10087.600 | 17291.700 | 17033.000 | 16347.300 |        |        |        |        |
| Production                |          |         | 6130.000 | 7933.000  | 7736.000  |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer in               |          |         |          |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Purchase                  |          |         |          |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total                 | 1237.400 | 468.600 | 6131.400 | 12049.500 | 17823.600 | 17291.700 | 17033.000 | 16347.300 |        |        |        |        |
| Domestic sale             | 768.800  | 467.200 | 2014.900 | 1961.900  | 531.900   | 258.700   | 685.700   | 1007.200  |        |        |        |        |
| Export sale               |          |         |          |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer out              |          |         |          |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Reprocess loss            |          |         |          |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total                 | 768.800  | 467.200 | 2014.900 | 1961.900  | 531.900   | 258.700   | 685.700   | 1007.200  |        |        |        |        |
| Closing balance           | 468.600  | 1.400   | 4116.500 | 10087.600 | 17291.700 | 17033.000 | 16347.300 | 15340.100 |        |        |        |        |

| Molasses movement              | Oct-16   | Nov-16 | Dec-16   | Jan-17   | Feb-17   | Mar-17  | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|--------------------------------|----------|--------|----------|----------|----------|---------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock                  | 3634.060 | 0.000  | 0.000    | 95.720   | 1907.080 | 985.140 | 0.000  | 0.000  |        |        |        |        |
| Production                     |          |        | 3511.000 | 3640.000 | 4290.000 |         |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Sales                          |          |        |          |          |          |         |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer to our own distillery | 3634.060 |        | 3415.280 | 1828.640 | 5211.940 | 985.140 | 0.000  |        |        |        |        |        |
| Closing stock                  | 0.000    | 0.000  | 95.720   | 1907.080 | 985.140  | 0.000   | 0.000  |        |        |        |        |        |

| COGENERATION        | Oct-16 | Nov-16 | Dec-16 | Jan-17 | Feb-17 | Mar-17 | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 | SY total  |
|---------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-----------|
| Power generated     | 0      |        | 93.82  | 127.04 | 119.70 | 2.56   |        | 1.06   |        |        |        |        | 344.18    |
| Captive consumption | 0      |        | 32.78  | 35.60  | 33.06  | 0.54   |        | 0.35   |        |        |        |        | 102.32    |
| Export to TNEB      | 0      |        | 61.05  | 91.44  | 86.64  | 2.03   |        | 0.71   |        |        |        |        | 241.86    |
| 3rd party sale      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        | 0         |
| Difference          | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      |        |        |        |        |        |        | -2.84E-14 |

| Total Dues from TANGEDCO: Not applicable |        |        |
|------------------------------------------|--------|--------|
| MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores           |        |        |
| Sl. No.                                  | Month  | Amount |
| 1                                        |        |        |
| 2                                        | Aug-16 | 0.69   |
| 3                                        | Sep-16 | 5.07   |
| 4                                        | Dec-16 | 3.04   |
| 5                                        | Jan-17 | 4.52   |
| 6                                        | Feb-17 | 4.26   |
| 7                                        | Mar-17 | 0.10   |
| 8                                        | May-17 | 0.04   |
|                                          | Total  | 17.72  |

**FACTORY NAME & PLACE :**

**E.I.D.-PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PUDUKOTTAI**

**Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of May 17**

| Season 2016 - 17 | Main       | Special |
|------------------|------------|---------|
| Start date       | 23-01-2017 | NA      |
| Close date       | 19-03-2017 | NA      |

| CANE REGISTRATION (acres) |                  |                |  |
|---------------------------|------------------|----------------|--|
| Month                     | Season 2016 - 17 |                |  |
|                           | Plant            | Ratoon         |  |
| Oct-16                    | 5.00             | 45.00          |  |
| Nov-16                    | 76.00            | 6.00           |  |
| Dec-16                    | 52.00            | 10.00          |  |
| Jan-17                    | 58.00            | 57.00          |  |
| Feb-17                    | 198.00           | 1998.00        |  |
| Mar-17                    | 200.00           | 1691.00        |  |
| Apr-17                    | 141.00           | 38.00          |  |
| May-17                    | 153.00           | 23.00          |  |
| Jun-17                    |                  |                |  |
| Jul-17                    |                  |                |  |
| Aug-17                    |                  |                |  |
| Sep-17                    |                  |                |  |
| <b>Total</b>              | <b>883.00</b>    | <b>3868.00</b> |  |

| CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY |                    |                   |            |                |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|------------|----------------|
| Month                    | No of days crushed | Cane crushed (Mt) | Recovery % | YTD Recovery % |
| Oct-16                   | 0                  | 0                 |            |                |
| Nov-16                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Dec-16                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Jan-17                   | 9                  | 24817             | 8.75       | 8.75           |
| Feb-17                   | 28                 | 102275            | 10.00      | 9.75           |
| Mar-17                   | 18                 | 52080             | 10.28      | 9.91           |
| Apr-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| May-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Jun-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Jul-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Aug-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Sep-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| <b>Total / Average</b>   | <b>55</b>          | <b>179172</b>     |            | <b>9.91</b>    |

| Sugar stock movement (Mt) | Oct-16    | Nov-16    | Dec-16    | Jan-17   | Feb-17    | Mar-17    | Apr-17    | May-17    | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|---------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock             | 17944.500 | 15136.150 | 10587.400 | 6741.950 | 4326.850  | 13675.950 | 19658.250 | 19052.000 |        |        |        |        |
| Production                |           |           |           | 1329.000 | 10433.000 | 6109.250  |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer in               |           |           |           |          |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Purchase                  |           |           |           |          |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total                 | 17944.500 | 15136.150 | 10587.400 | 8070.950 | 14759.850 | 19785.200 | 19658.250 | 19052.000 |        |        |        |        |
| Domestic sale             | 2808.350  | 4548.750  | 3845.450  | 3744.100 | 1083.900  | 126.950   | 606.250   | 3462.700  |        |        |        |        |
| Export sale               |           |           |           |          |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer out              |           |           |           |          |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Reprocess loss            |           |           |           |          |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total                 | 2808.350  | 4548.750  | 3845.450  | 3744.100 | 1083.900  | 126.950   | 606.250   | 3462.700  |        |        |        |        |
| Closing balance           | 15136.150 | 10587.400 | 6741.950  | 4326.850 | 13675.950 | 19658.250 | 19052.000 | 15589.300 |        |        |        |        |

| Molasses movement              | Oct-16  | Nov-16 | Dec-16 | Jan-17  | Feb-17   | Mar-17   | Apr-17   | May-17  | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|--------------------------------|---------|--------|--------|---------|----------|----------|----------|---------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock                  | 370.200 | 0.000  | 0.000  | 0.000   | 700.000  | 4625.680 | 2359.730 | 456.450 |        |        |        |        |
| Production                     |         |        |        | 700.000 | 5100.000 | 3148.000 |          |         |        |        |        |        |
| Sales                          |         |        |        |         |          |          |          |         |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer to our own distillery | 370.200 |        |        |         | 1174.320 | 5413.950 | 1903.280 | 103.630 |        |        |        |        |
| Closing stock                  | 0.000   | 0.000  | 0.000  | 700.000 | 4625.680 | 2359.730 | 456.450  | 352.820 |        |        |        |        |

| COGENERATION        | Oct-16 | Nov-16 | Dec-16 | Jan-17 | Feb-17 | Mar-17 | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|---------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Power generated     | 0      |        |        | 25.99  | 129.49 | 82.83  |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Captive consumption | 0      |        |        | 9.02   | 38.36  | 25.26  |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Export to TNEB      | 0      |        |        | 16.98  | 91.13  | 57.57  |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| 3rd party sale      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Difference          | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |

| Total Dues from TANGEDCO: Not applicable |                 |        |
|------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------|
| MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores           |                 |        |
| Sl. No.                                  | Month           | Amount |
| 1                                        | Jan-17          | 0.68   |
| 2                                        | Feb-17          | 3.58   |
| 3                                        | Mar-17          | 2.29   |
| 4                                        |                 |        |
|                                          | Tariff revision | 1.69   |
|                                          | Total           | 8.24   |

FACTORY NAME & PLACE :

E.I.D.-PARRY (INDIA) LTD, PUGALUR

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of May 17

| Season 2016 - 17 | Main         | Special    |
|------------------|--------------|------------|
| Start date       | Yet to start | 27-05-2017 |
| Close date       | NA           | NA         |

| CANE REGISTRATION (acres) | Season 2016 - 17 |       |        |
|---------------------------|------------------|-------|--------|
|                           | Month            | Plant | Ratoon |
|                           | Oct-16           | 11    | 770    |
|                           | Nov-16           | 8     | 48     |
|                           | Dec-16           | 1     | 31     |
|                           | Jan-17           | 17    | 571    |
|                           | Feb-17           | 8     | 495    |
|                           | Mar-17           | 4     | 206    |
|                           | Apr-17           | 5     | 23     |
|                           | May-17           | 2     | 9      |
|                           | Jun-17           |       |        |
|                           | Jul-17           |       |        |
|                           | Aug-17           |       |        |
|                           | Sep-17           |       |        |
| Total                     |                  | 56    | 2153   |

| CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY |                    |                   |            |                |
|--------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|------------|----------------|
| Month                    | No of days crushed | Cane crushed (Mt) | Recovery % | YTD Recovery % |
| Oct-16                   | 0                  | 0                 |            |                |
| Nov-16                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Dec-16                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Jan-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Feb-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Mar-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Apr-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| May-17                   | 5                  | 3632              | 5.51       | 5.51           |
| Jun-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Jul-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Aug-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Sep-17                   |                    |                   |            |                |
| Total / Average          | 5                  | 3632              |            |                |



| Sugar stock movement (Mt) | Oct-16    | Nov-16    | Dec-16    | Jan-17   | Feb-17   | Mar-17   | Apr-17  | May-17  | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|---------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|----------|----------|----------|---------|---------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock             | 19014.920 | 14894.020 | 11874.770 | 8179.670 | 4533.870 | 1546.870 | 368.270 | 19.370  |        |        |        |        |
| Production                |           |           |           |          |          | 50.200   |         | 107.000 |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer in               |           |           |           |          |          |          |         |         |        |        |        |        |
| Purchase                  |           |           |           |          |          |          |         |         |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total                 | 19014.920 | 14894.020 | 11874.770 | 8179.670 | 4533.870 | 1597.070 | 368.270 | 126.370 |        |        |        |        |
| Domestic sale             | 4120.900  | 3019.250  | 3695.100  | 3645.800 | 2987.000 | 1228.800 | 348.900 | 15.900  |        |        |        |        |
| Export sale               |           |           |           |          |          |          |         |         |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer out              |           |           |           |          |          |          |         |         |        |        |        |        |
| Reprocess loss            |           |           |           |          |          |          |         |         |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total                 | 4120.900  | 3019.250  | 3695.100  | 3645.800 | 2987.000 | 1228.800 | 348.900 | 15.900  |        |        |        |        |
| Closing balance           | 14894.020 | 11874.770 | 8179.670  | 4533.870 | 1546.870 | 368.270  | 19.370  | 110.470 |        |        |        |        |

| Molasses movement              | Oct-16   | Nov-16 | Dec-16 | Jan-17 | Feb-17 | Mar-17 | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|--------------------------------|----------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock                  | 5008.480 | 0.000  | 0.000  | 0.000  | 0.000  | 0.000  |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Production                     | 516.000  |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Sales                          |          |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer to our own distillery | 5524.480 |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Closing stock                  | 0.000    | 0.000  | 0.000  | 0.000  | 0.000  | 0.000  |        |        |        |        |        |        |

| COGENERATION        | Oct-16 | Nov-16 | Dec-16 | Jan-17 | Feb-17 | Mar-17 | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|---------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Power generated     | 0      |        |        | 1.36   | 1.15   | 0.60   |        | 10.14  |        |        |        |        |
| Captive consumption | 0      |        |        | 0.16   | 0.13   | 0.07   |        | 3.16   |        |        |        |        |
| Export to TNEB      | 0      |        |        | 1.20   | 1.02   | 0.53   |        | 6.98   |        |        |        |        |
| 3rd party sale      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| Difference          | 0      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |

| Total Dues from TANGEDCO: Not applicable |        |        |
|------------------------------------------|--------|--------|
| MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores           |        |        |
| Sl. No.                                  | Month  | Amount |
| 1                                        | Oct-15 | 2.91   |
| 2                                        | Jan-17 | 0.05   |
| 3                                        | Feb-17 | 0.04   |
| 4                                        | Mar-17 | 0.02   |
| 5                                        | May-17 | 0.26   |
|                                          | Total  | 3.28   |

FACTORY NAME & PLACE :

E.I.D.- PARRY (INDIA) LTD, NELLIKUPPAM

Sugar / Molasses / Power Production Data for the month of May 17

| Season 2016 - 17 |  | Main       | Special |
|------------------|--|------------|---------|
| Start date       |  | 05-12-2016 | NA      |
| Close date       |  | 01-04-2017 | NA      |

| CANE<br>REGISTRATION (acres) | Season 2016 - 17 |                |                 |
|------------------------------|------------------|----------------|-----------------|
|                              | Month            | Plant          | Ratoon          |
|                              | Oct-16           | 302.00         | 192.00          |
|                              | Nov-16           | 431.00         | 36.00           |
|                              | Dec-16           | 830.00         | 1519.00         |
|                              | Jan-17           | 606.00         | 2649.00         |
|                              | Feb-17           | 1009.00        | 2698.00         |
|                              | Mar-17           | 510.00         | 3189.00         |
|                              | Apr-17           | 315.00         | 532.00          |
|                              | May-17           | 193.00         | 75.00           |
|                              | Jun-17           |                |                 |
|                              | Jul-17           |                |                 |
|                              | Aug-17           |                |                 |
|                              | Sep-17           |                |                 |
| <b>Total</b>                 |                  | <b>4196.00</b> | <b>10890.00</b> |

| CANE CRUSHING & RECOVERY |                       |                       |               |                      |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------------|
| Month                    | No of days<br>crushed | Cane crushed<br>(Mft) | Recovery<br>% | YTD<br>Recovery<br>% |
| Oct-16                   | 0                     | 0                     |               |                      |
| Nov-16                   |                       |                       |               |                      |
| Dec-16                   | 26                    | 145284                | 8.20          | 8.20                 |
| Jan-17                   | 27                    | 158154                | 9.07          | 8.65                 |
| Feb-17                   | 28                    | 191920                | 9.78          | 9.09                 |
| Mar-17                   | 31                    | 196609                | 10.00         | 9.35                 |
| Apr-17                   | 1                     | 3033                  | 8.01          | 9.34                 |
| May-17                   |                       |                       |               |                      |
| Jun-17                   |                       |                       |               |                      |
| Jul-17                   |                       |                       |               |                      |
| Aug-17                   |                       |                       |               |                      |
| Sep-17                   |                       |                       |               |                      |
| <b>Total / Average</b>   | <b>113</b>            | <b>695001</b>         |               | <b>9.34</b>          |

| Sugar stock movement (Mt) | Oct-16    | Nov-16   | Dec-16    | Jan-17    | Feb-17    | Mar-17    | Apr-17    | May-17    | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|---------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock             | 17457.512 | 9770.149 | 5605.514  | 9644.441  | 12145.399 | 23296.932 | 34674.365 | 24384.253 |        |        |        |        |
| Production                |           |          | 11057.150 | 14119.007 | 18920.300 | 19994.550 | 1006.200  |           |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer in               |           |          | 22.000    |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Purchase                  |           |          |           |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total                 | 17457.512 | 9770.149 | 16684.664 | 23763.448 | 31065.699 | 43291.482 | 35680.565 | 24384.253 |        |        |        |        |
| Domestic sale             | 7665.987  | 4164.635 | 6980.923  | 11618.049 | 7743.517  | 8564.072  | 11296.312 | 11228.966 |        |        |        |        |
| Export sale               |           |          |           |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer out              |           |          |           |           |           |           |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Reprocess loss            | 21.376    |          | 59.300    |           | 25.250    | 53.045    |           |           |        |        |        |        |
| Sub total                 | 7687.363  | 4164.635 | 7040.223  | 11618.049 | 7768.767  | 8617.117  | 11296.312 | 11228.966 |        |        |        |        |
| Closing balance           | 9770.149  | 5605.514 | 9644.441  | 12145.399 | 23296.932 | 34674.365 | 24384.253 | 13155.287 |        |        |        |        |

| Molasses movement              | Oct-16   | Nov-16  | Dec-16   | Jan-17   | Feb-17   | Mar-17   | Apr-17   | May-17  | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 |
|--------------------------------|----------|---------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|---------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Opening stock                  | 2000.365 | 897.865 | 204.865  | 204.865  | 309.365  | 630.365  | 998.365  | 191.365 |        |        |        |        |
| Production                     |          |         | 5558.000 | 7479.000 | 7958.000 | 8908.000 | 551.000  |         |        |        |        |        |
| Sales                          |          |         |          |          |          |          |          |         |        |        |        |        |
| Transfer to our own distillery | 1102.500 | 693.000 | 5558.000 | 7374.500 | 7637.000 | 8540.000 | 1358.000 |         |        |        |        |        |
| Closing stock                  | 897.865  | 204.865 | 204.865  | 309.365  | 630.365  | 998.365  | 191.365  |         |        |        |        |        |

| COGENERATION        | Oct-16 | Nov-16 | Dec-16 | Jan-17 | Feb-17 | Mar-17 | Apr-17 | May-17 | Jun-17 | Jul-17 | Aug-17 | Sep-17 | Total  |
|---------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| Power generated     | 0      |        | 123.92 | 164.55 | 160.75 | 184.61 | 33.79  |        |        |        |        |        | 667.62 |
| Captive consumption | 0      |        | 62.74  | 73.80  | 78.06  | 85.36  | 15.34  |        |        |        |        |        | 315.29 |
| Export to TNEB      | 0      |        | 61.19  | 90.75  | 82.70  | 99.26  | 18.45  |        |        |        |        |        | 352.34 |
| 3rd party sale      |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        |        | 0      |
| Difference          | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      | 0      |

(Lakh units)

| Total Dues from TANGEDCO: Not applicable |                |        |
|------------------------------------------|----------------|--------|
| MONTH WISE Break-up Rs. Crores           |                |        |
| Sl. No.                                  | Month          | Amount |
| 1                                        | Tariff arrears | 2.38   |
| 2                                        | May-16         | 2.73   |
| 3                                        | Dec-16         | 2.44   |
| 4                                        | Jan-17         | 3.62   |
| 5                                        | Feb-17         | 3.30   |
| 6                                        | Mar-17         | 3.95   |
| 7                                        | Apr-17         | 0.74   |
|                                          | Total          | 19.16  |